

MHAU130001232018



ORDER BELOW EXH.25 IN R.D.NO.01/2018

1. This is an application for bringing legal heirs of J.D. No.3 on record.
2. Ld. counsel for D.H. submitted that, J.D. No.3 has expired in the year 2005 and left behind legal heirs mentioned in the application. He further submitted that, it is necessary to decide the case on merit.
3. Ld. counsel for J.D. No.4 submitted that, appropriate order be passed.
4. On perusal of record and considering arguments advanced by the parties it reveals that, D.H. has filed death certificate of the J.D. No.3 on record vide Exh.23/A. It depicts that J.D. No.3 expired on 22-03-2005. Delay has been condoned as per order below Exh.23. In such circumstances, it is justifiable to allow the application. In the result, the following order is made.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. Legal heirs of J.D. No.3 be taken on record.

Date :- 25-11-2019
Place :- Aurangabad.

(Smt. A. S. Badgujar),
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERITIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

| | |
|---|--|
| Name of the Stenographer | : Miss. Manjushri S. Salve. |
| Court | : C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad |
| Date | : 25.11.2019 |
| Order signed by the presiding officer on | : 25.11.2019 |
| Order uploaded on | : 25.11.2019 |